DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2023-995297 04/06/2023 01:26 PM

LLOYD & ROBERTA DESHONG

Pgs=4

APN: 1220-21-610-077

R.P.T.T.: \$0.0

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Lloyd A. DeShong and Roberta L. DeShong 1350 Honeybee Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Lloyd A. DeShong and Roberta L. DeShong 1350 Honeybee Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Lloyd A. DeShong and Roberta L. DeShong 1350 Honeybee Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460



00166603202309952970040043

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER E07

I/We the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for the recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

LLOYD ALAN DESHONG and ROBERTA LYNN DESHONG, husband and wife and community property with right of survivorship

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to:

LLOYD A. DESHONG and ROBERTA L. DESHONG, as Co-Trustees of THE LLOYD AND ROBERTA DESHONG LIVING TRUST,

UAD April 6, 2023 and any amendments thereto.

ALL of their interest in the real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in EXHIBIT "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belongings or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues profits thereof.

- SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
 - 2. Restrictions, Reservations, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record if any

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including but not limited to, the power to convey.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The parties have approved the preparation of this deed and assume all liability whatsoever to the accuracy of the legal description and/or the status of the title to the property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

WITNESS my hand(s), this 6th day of April, 2023

LLOYD ALAN DESHONG

ROBERTA LYNN DESHONG

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 6th day of April, 2023,

by: LLOYD ALAN DESHONG and ROBERTA LYNN DESHONG

(Notary Stamp)

Notary Public State of Nevada
Sandra Salazar
My Commission Expires 12/12/2026
Appointment No. 22-04/10-02

NOTARY PUBLIC

Sch

APN: **1220-21-610-077**

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 453 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No 66512, Official Records.

Commonly known as: 1350 Honeybee Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89460.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. Assessor | Parcel Number (s) | | | | \ \ |
|--|--|------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| a) 1220-21-61 | | | | | \ \ |
| <i></i> | | - | | | \ \ |
| c) | | _ | | | \ \ |
| d) | | - | | | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Pr | operty: | | | FOR RECORDERS | OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| a) [| | b) 🕝 Si | ingle Fam Res. | Notes: | |
| c) | Condo/Twrhse | | 4 Plex | 1/00 | Fiel Trust - 92 |
| e) g) | Apt. Bidg. Agricultural | | omm'l/Ind'l obile Home | VER | Flex Trust - 7 |
| i) [| Other | ", | ODIIO I IOITIC | | |
| , | | | | | ,) |
| 3. Total Value | ue/Sales Price of | Property: | \$ | | \ |
| | eu of Foreclosure C | | property) \$ | 1 | |
| Transfer Ta | ax Value: | | property) \$ | | |
| Real Prope | rty Transfer Tax Dι | ie: | \$ | | |
| | | | 1 | | / |
| 4. If Exempti | | | <u> </u> | | / |
| | fer Tax Exemption, p | | 0, Section: / | / | - |
| | in Reason for Exemp Trust without considera | | | | |
| ı ransıer u | Trust without considera | iuon | | \ \ | |
| 5. Partial Inte | erest: Percentage | e being transf | ferred: 100 | % | |
| or . artiar irre | order / ordernage | , bomig a direct | S.II GUI | | |
| The undersigne | d declares and ackn | owledges, unde | er penalty of p | erjury, pursuant t | o NRS 375.060 |
| and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and | | | | | |
| | be supported by doc | | | | |
| | . Furthermore, the d | | | | |
| or additional tax | due, may result in a | penalty of 10% | or the tax du | e plus interest at | 1% per month. |
| Pursuant to N | IRS 375 030, the B | uver and Sell | ler shall he i | ointly and seve | rally liable for any |
| additional am | and the same of th | | | | any number of unity |
| Signature > | 11/1 //11 / 3 | (ar | | Canacitys | |
| | | | | Capacity_Gr | · · |
| Signature_ <i>#</i> | MA P WAR | | - | Capacity <u>G</u> | antor/Grantee |
| 051 / 5D /01 | | 2001 | | | |
| | RANTOR) INFO | | BUYER (| <u>GRANTEE) IN</u> | <u>IFORMATION</u> |
| (RI | E QUIRED) Lloyd Alan DeShong an | d Roberta Lynn | | REQUIRED) | oberta DeShong Living Trust uad 4/6/23 |
| Print Name: Address: | DeShong 1350 Honeybee Lan | | _ | | |
| Address. City: | Gardnerville | - | Address: City: | 1350 Honeybee La Gardnerville | ane |
| State: | | 39460 | City: State: | | 89460 |
| olato. | | ,0400 | Jialt, | NV Zip: | 03400 |
| COMPANY | PERSON REQU | ESTING PE | COBDING | | |
| | OT THE SELLER OR BUYE | | CONDING | | |
| Print Name: | Lloyd A. DeShong ar | • | eShong | Escrow# | |
| Address: | 1350 Honeybee Land | | | | |
| City: Gardner | | | tate: NV | Zip: | 89460 |